Preschool

CFDA #: 84.173A FY 09-10
Recipient Organization Allocation Amount
Acadia Parish $49,797.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Dalton Elementary $1,484.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Lanier Elementary $4,375.00
Akili Academy of New Orleans $4,857.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Behrman Elem. $15,019.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Eisenhower $4,380.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Tubman $18,879.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - William J. Fischer $4,383.00
Allen Parish $26,287.00
Arise Academy $2,941.00
Ascension Parish $111,354.00
Assumption Parish $71,280.00
Avoyelles Charter School $1,953.00
Avoyelles Parish $30,071.00
Beauregard Parish $61,577.00
Benjamin Mays Preparatory Academy, Inc. $3,901.00
Bienville Parish $19,414.00
Bogalusa City $36,531.00
Bossier Parish $96,909.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board $8,713.00
Caddo Parish $270,189.00
Calcasieu Parish $196,289.00
Caldwell Parish $16,516.00
Cameron Parish $12,609.00
Catahoula Parish $9,255.00
Central Community School System $8,079.00
Choice Foundation $4,400.00
City of Baker School $7,918.00
Claiborne Parish $36,889.00
Concordia Parish $27,753.00
Crocker Arts and Technology School $1,958.00
Delhi Charter School $978.00
DeSoto Parish $40,358.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association $2,465.00
East Baton Rouge Parish $234,073.00
East Carroll Parish $8,819.00
East Feliciana Parish $21,485.00
Evangeline Parish $32,398.00
Franklin Parish $28,794.00
Glencoe Charter School $1,464.00
Grant Parish $33,454.00
Iberia Parish $108,462.00
Iberville Parish $32,830.00
Jackson Parish $11,207.00
Jefferson Davis Parish $51,112.00
Jefferson Parish $274,635.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Central City Primary $3,418.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - McDonogh #15 $4,378.00
Lafayette Parish $162,644.00
Lafourche Parish $154,110.00
LaSalle Parish $13,656.00
Lincoln Parish $35,271.00
Livingston Parish $77,289.00
Louisiana School for the Deaf $8,698.00
Madison Parish $15,168.00
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green $2,436.00
Monroe City $52,906.00
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Allocation Amount

Morehouse Parish

Natchitoches Parish

New Vision Learning Academy
Orleans Parish

Ouachita Parish

Plaguemines Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Pride College Preparatory Academy
Rapides Parish

Recovery School District

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

Sabine Parish

St.
St.
St.
St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish
St. Landry Parish

St. Martin Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Tammany Parish
Tangipahoa Parish
Tensas Parish

—

Bernard Parish

—

Charles Parish

—

Helena Parish

—

- o+

Terrebonne Parish

The Friends of King School
Union Parish

Vermilion Parish

Vernon Parish

Washington Parish
Webster Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish
West Carroll Parish

West Feliciana Parish
Winn Parish

Zachary Community School

Total

$59,710.00
$66,160.00
$2,454.00
$139,409.00
$64,978.00
$16,679.00
$32,381.00
$2,919.00
$124,613.00
$90,869.00
$12,249.00
$42,235.00
$30,691.00
$72,422.00
$61,423.00
$15,039.00
$40,886.00
$68,647.00
$115,024.00
$70,808.00
$62,555.00
$227,055.00
$150,270.00
$22,305.00
$131,287.00
$2,493.00
$20,499.00
$79,405.00
$80,273.00
$51,604.00
$39,084.00
$13,385.00
$23,781.00
$8,812.00
$37,318.00
$9,388.00
$4,667,578.00
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