#: 84.1/3A	F Y 09-10
Recipient Organization	Allocation Amoun
Acadia Parish	\$49,797.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Dalton Elementary	\$1,484.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Lanier Elementary	\$4,375.00
Akili Academy of New Orleans	\$4,857.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Behrman Elem.	\$15,019.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Eisenhower	\$4,380.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Tubman	\$18,879.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc William J. Fischer	\$4,383.00
Allen Parish	\$26,287.00
Arise Academy	\$2,941.00
Ascension Parish	\$111,354.00
Assumption Parish	\$71,280.00
Avoyelles Charter School	\$1,953.00
Avoyelles Parish	\$30,071.00
Beauregard Parish	\$61,577.00
Benjamin Mays Preparatory Academy, Inc.	\$3,901.00
Bienville Parish	\$19,414.00
Bogalusa City	\$36,531.00
Bossier Parish	\$96,909.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board	\$8,713.00
Caddo Parish	\$270,189.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$196,289.00
Caldwell Parish	\$16,516.00
Cameron Parish	\$12,609.00
Catahoula Parish	
	\$9,255.00
Central Community School System Choice Foundation	\$8,079.00
	\$4,400.00
City of Baker School	\$7,918.00
Claiborne Parish	\$36,889.00
Concordia Parish	\$27,753.00
Crocker Arts and Technology School	\$1,958.00
Delhi Charter School	\$978.00
DeSoto Parish	\$40,358.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association	\$2,465.00
East Baton Rouge Parish	\$234,073.00
East Carroll Parish	\$8,819.00
East Feliciana Parish	\$21,485.00
Evangeline Parish	\$32,398.00
Franklin Parish	\$28,794.00
Glencoe Charter School	\$1,464.00
Grant Parish	\$33,454.00
beria Parish	\$108,462.00
berville Parish	\$32,830.00
Jackson Parish	\$11,207.00
Jefferson Davis Parish	\$51,112.00
Jefferson Parish	\$274,635.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Central City Primary	\$3,418.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc McDonogh #15	\$4,378.00
Lafayette Parish	\$162,644.00
Lafourche Parish	\$154,110.00
LaSalle Parish	\$13,656.00
Lincoln Parish	\$35,271.00
Livingston Parish	\$77,289.00
Louisiana School for the Deaf	\$8,698.00
Madison Parish	\$15,168.00
	,
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green	\$2,436.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Morehouse Parish	\$59,710.00
Natchitoches Parish	\$66,160.00
New Vision Learning Academy	\$2,454.00
Orleans Parish	\$139,409.00
Ouachita Parish	\$64,978.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$16,679.00
Pointe Coupee Parish	\$32,381.00
Pride College Preparatory Academy	\$2,919.00
Rapides Parish	\$124,613.00
Recovery School District	\$90,869.00
Red River Parish	\$12,249.00
Richland Parish	\$42,235.00
Sabine Parish	\$30,691.00
St. Bernard Parish	\$72,422.00
St. Charles Parish	\$61,423.00
St. Helena Parish	\$15,039.00
St. James Parish	\$40,886.00
St. John the Baptist Parish	\$68,647.00
St. Landry Parish	\$115,024.00
St. Martin Parish	\$70,808.00
St. Mary Parish	\$62,555.00
St. Tammany Parish	\$227,055.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$150,270.00
Tensas Parish	\$22,305.00
Terrebonne Parish	\$131,287.00
The Friends of King School	\$2,493.00
Union Parish	\$20,499.00
Vermilion Parish	\$79,405.00
Vernon Parish	\$80,273.00
Washington Parish	\$51,604.00
Webster Parish	\$39,084.00
West Baton Rouge Parish	\$13,385.00
West Carroll Parish	\$23,781.00
West Feliciana Parish	\$8,812.00
Winn Parish	\$37,318.00
Zachary Community School	\$9,388.00
Total	\$4,667,578.00

Page 2 of 2